Light Industrial Buildings 4,207 7.1 4,132 8.2

Warehouse 688 1.2 672 1.3

59,419 100.0 50,346 100.0

Actual

Unaudited
Proforma Actual

1

2QFY2011 2QFY2010

 S$’000 % S$’000 %

Net Property Income

Flatted Factories 23,748 57.2 18,028 53.3

Business Park Buildings 6,980 16.8 5,974 17.7

Stack-up/Ramp-up Buildings 6,717 16.2 5,905 17.5

Light Industrial Buildings 3,607 8.7 3,489 10.3

Warehouse 480 1.1 405 1.2

41,532 100.0 33,801 100.0

 Footnote:

 1
Reflects the proforma actual total return for MIT Group for the period from 1 July 2010 to 30

September 2010 prepared based on the assumptions, inter alia, that the listing exercise,
changes in debt capital structure, the acquisition of MSIT and the new fee arrangements had
occurred on or were effective on 1 April 2010 except for net fair value gain on investment
properties which is accounted for in full at financial year end.

MAPLETREE INDUSTRIAL TRUST FINANCIAL STATEMENT AND DISTRIBUTION
ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD FROM 1 JULY 2011 TO 30 SEPTEMBER
2011 AND FIRST HALF FROM 1 APRIL 2011 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2011

 29

Actual

Unaudited
Proforma Actual

1

1HFY2011 1HFY2010

 S$’000 % S$’000 %

Gross Revenue

Flatted Factories 63,192 55.2 53,933 54.5

Business Park Buildings 24,313 21.2 21,439 21.7

Stack-up/Ramp-up Buildings 17,163 15.0 14,913 15.1

Light Industrial Buildings 8,383 7.3 7,247 7.3

Warehouse 1,368 1.3 1,339 1.4

114,419 100.0 98,871 100.0

Actual

Unaudited
Proforma Actual

1

1HFY2011 1HFY2010

 S$’000 % S$’000 %

Net Property Income

Flatted Factories 44,417 55.7 36,289 53.8

Business Park Buildings 14,142 17.7 12,580 18.7

Stack-up/Ramp-up Buildings 13,376 16.8 11,579 17.1

Light Industrial Buildings 6,924 8.7 6,207 9.2

Warehouse 913 1.1 808 1.2

79,772 100.0 67,463 100.0

 Footnote:

 1
Reflects the proforma actual total return for MIT Group for the period from 1 April 2010 to 30

September 2010 prepared based on the assumptions, inter alia, that the listing exercise,
changes in debt capital structure, the acquisition of MSIT and the new fee arrangements had
occurred on or were effective on 1 April 2010 except for net fair value gain on investment
properties which is accounted for in full at financial year end.

14. In the review of performance, the factors leading to any material changes in

contributions to turnover and earnings by the business or geographical segments.

The Flatted Factories segment remains the largest contributor to MIT Group’s gross